
AMENDMENT TO 
Interlocal Agreement 

between 
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS and the 

CITY OF PLANO 
 

This Amendment is to the Interlocal Agreement between the North Central Texas Council of Governments 
(NCTCOG) and the City of Plano, concerning the North Central Texas Regional Stormwater Management 
Program, executed October 2, 2017. 

For and in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and considerations expressed herein, the 
parties mutually agree as follows: 

1. Extend the original agreement term of October 1, 2017 – September 30, 2022, and amended on 
November 7, 2022, for a term of one (1) year to consist of October 1, 2022 – September 30, 2023, 
to be amended for a second consecutive year consisting of October 1, 2023 – September 30, 2024. 
The second amended term will expire on September 30, 2024. The City of Plano may request a 
Letter of Authorization for participation in the Regional Stormwater Management Program in 
Fiscal Year 2024 at the same cost as Fiscal Year 2023.   

 

All other terms and provisions of the original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

EXECUTED on the  day of    , 2023. 

 

CITY OF PLANO  NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF 
GOVERNMENTS  

 
 

 

  
 

 

Mark D. Israelson 
CITY MANAGER 

 Mike Eastland 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

 

 


